TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION

TABULATION OF BIDS - SHORTRIDGE MEMORIAL PARK STREAM RESTORATION AND BANK STABILIZATION PHASE 3

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4504-18-13

BIDS RECEIVED: MAY 3, 2018 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders:	Flyway Excavating, Inc. 168 W. Airport Road Lititz, PA 17543 Bid Bond - 10 %				Donato Spaventa & Sons, Inc. 4258-88 Macalester Street Philadelphia, PA 19124 Bid bond - 10%					Ecotone, Inc. 129 Industry Lane Forest Hill, MD 21050 Bid Bond - 10%					
Item #	Description	Quantity	U	Init Price	То	tal for Item	Quantity	U	nit Price	то	otal for Item	Quantity		Unit Price		Total for Item
1	CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION, including all incidentals not specifically listed below. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$	41,000.00	\$	41,000.00	1	\$	15,896.00	\$	15,896.00	1	\$	31,351.73	\$	31,351.73
2	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, including installation, cleaning when necessary, and removal, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	2	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	2	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	2	\$	10,183.20	\$	20,366.40
3	REINFORCES FILTER FABRIC FENCE, 18" HEIGHT, including installation, stakes, and removal, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	230	\$	3.00	\$	690.00	230	\$	6.00	\$	1,380.00	230	\$	17.04	\$	3,919.20
	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE & TREE PROTECTION FENCE, including stakes, and removal, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	4,900	\$	2.00	\$	9,800.00	4,900	\$	5.00	\$	24,500.00	4,900	\$	3.49	\$	17,101.00
5	INLET PROTECTION, including installation, maintenance, and removal, as specified herein, Price complete, per EACH.	4	\$	150.00	\$	600.00	4	\$	480.00	\$	1,920.00	4	\$	1,250.22	\$	5,000.88
6	PUMPED WATER FILTER BAGS, including replacement as necessary until the work is complete, as specified herein. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	1	\$	6,870.00	\$	6,870.00	1	\$	432.60	\$	432.60
	SAND BAG DIVERSION INSTALLATION, quantity, installation, relocations and restoration as required to complete the work, as specified herein. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	1	\$ 2	25,200.00	\$	25,200.00	1	\$	27,219.20	\$	27,219.20
	REMOVE TREES OVER 6" DIAMETER, including root grinding and disposal, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	5	\$	400.00	\$	2,000.00	5	\$	630.00	\$	3,150.00	5	\$	645.83	\$	3,229.15
9	REMOVE STUMP, including root grinding and disposal, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	6	\$	200.00	\$	1,200.00	6	\$	540.00	\$	3,240.00	6	\$	447.94	\$	2,687.64
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, including removal of all vegetation and trees under 6" caliper and rototilling, as specified herein. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	1	\$	11,982.00	\$	11,982.00	1	\$	23,715.52	\$	23,715.52
11	EXCAVATION AND FINISH GRADING, including stockpiling topsoil and removal of excess fill as necessary to meet elevations shown, as specified herein. Price complete, per CUBIC YARD	1	\$	49,000.00	\$	49,000.00	1	\$	13,926.00	\$	13,926.00	1	\$	20,908.84	\$	20,908.84
12	PRUNE TREES, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	5	\$	650.00	\$	3,250.00	5	\$	522.00	\$	2,610.00	5	\$	87.57	\$	437.85
13	REMOVE VINES FROM TREES, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH	3	\$	700.00	\$	2,100.00	3	\$	450.00	\$	1,350.00	3	\$	767.10	\$	2,301.30
14	CUT BACK STORM WATER PIPE, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	1	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	1	\$	270.00	\$	270.00	1	\$	459.37		459.37
15	12" DIAMETER COIR LOGS, including excavation, placement, staking and anchoring, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAL FOOT.	320	\$	15.00	\$	4,800.00	320	\$	18.00	\$	5,760.00	320	\$	17.26	\$	5,523.20
	20" DIAMETER COIR LOGS, including excavation, placement, staking and anchoring, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAL FOOT.	260	\$	27.00	\$	7,020.00	260	\$	39.00	\$	10,140.00	260	\$	31.85	\$	8,281.00
	TOE BOULDERS, including excavation, backfill, compaction and boulder placement, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAL FOOT.	525	\$	30.00	\$	15,750.00	525	\$	34.00	\$	17,850.00	525	\$	41.66	\$	21,871.50

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION

TABULATION OF BIDS - SHORTRIDGE MEMORIAL PARK STREAM RESTORATION AND BANK STABILIZATION PHASE 3

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4504-18-13

BIDS RECEIVED: MAY 3, 2018 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders:	Flyway Excavating, Inc. 168 W. Airport Road Lititz, PA 17543 Bid Bond - 10 %				Donato Spaventa & Sons, Inc. 4258-88 Macalester Street Philadelphia, PA 19124 Bid bond - 10%					Ecotone, Inc. 129 Industry Lane Forest Hill, MD 21050 Bid Bond - 10%				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	, т	otal for Item	Quantity	Ur	nit Price	Тс	otal for Item	Quantity	ι	Jnit Price	1	Total for Item
18	LARGE BOULDERS, (1 boulder above grade) including excavation, placement, coir mat, backfill and compaction, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAL FOOT.	380	\$ 110.0	00 \$	6 41,800.00	380	\$	154.00	\$	58,520.00	380	\$	144.21	\$	54,799.80
19	LARGE BOULDERS, (2 boulders above grade) including excavation, placement, coir mat, backfill and compaction, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAL FOOT.	70	\$ 175.0	00 \$	6 12,250.00	70	\$	288.00	\$	20,160.00	70	\$	219.77	\$	15,383.90
20	LARGE BOULDERS, (3 boulders above grade) including excavation, placement, coir mat, backfill and compaction, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAL FOOT.	20	\$ 400.0	00 \$	8,000.00	20	\$	387.00	\$	7,740.00	20	\$	534.28	\$	10,685.60
21	BOULDER HEADWALL & SPLASH PAD FOR PIPE OUTFALL, including excavation, geotextile, backfill and compaction, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	2	\$ 1,800.0	0\$	3,600.00	2	\$	5,850.00	\$	11,700.00	2	\$	7,030.11	\$	14,060.22
22	COIR MAT, including staking, as specified herein. Price complete, per SQUARE YARD.	2,500	\$ 6.0	0 \$	5 15,000.00	2,500	\$	9.50	\$	23,750.00	2,500	\$	8.67	\$	21,675.00
23	STRAW BLANKET for lawn access areas, including securing in place, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	500	\$ 2.0	0\$	5 1,000.00	500	\$	9.00	\$	4,500.00	500	\$	9.55	\$	4,775.00
24	PLANTINGS, including shrubs, ornamental grasses, perennials, annual rye grass seed if required, and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$ 69,000.0	0 \$	69,000.00	1	\$ 8	32,176.00	\$	82,176.00	1	\$	168,996.55	\$	168,996.55
25	NO MOW SEED, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	230	\$ 9.0			230	\$	18.00	\$	4,140.00	230	\$	1.49	\$	342.70
26	LAWN SEED FOR NEW LAWN AREAS, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	500	\$ 2.0	00 \$	5 1,000.00	500	\$	9.00	\$	4,500.00	500	\$	0.92	\$	460.00
27	LAWN RESTORATION in EXISTING GRASS AREAS, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	2,500	\$ 2.0	00 \$	5,000.00	2,500	\$	3.50	\$	8,750.00	2,500	\$	6.99	\$	17,475.00
	Total Lump Sum Price Bid for Base Contract			\$	322,930.00				\$	381,980.00				\$	503,460.15
	Contingency Items														
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	т	otal for Item	Quantity	U	nit Price	Тс	tal for Item	Quantity	ι	Jnit Price	1	Total for Item
C-1	LARGE BOULDERS, (1 boulder above grade), including excavation, placement, coir mat, backfill and compaction, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAL FOOT.	50	110	\$	5,500.00	50		192	\$	9,600.00	50	\$	268.84	\$	13,442.00
6-1	REMOVE TREES OVER 6" DIAMETER, including root grinding	50	110	4	5,500.00	50		192	¢	9,600.00	50	Þ	200.04	Φ	13,442.00
C-2	and disposal, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH. Total Price Bid for Contingency Items	3	400	\$		3		1224	\$ \$	3,672.00 13,272.00	3	\$	2,142.03	\$ \$	6,426.09 19,868.09
	Total Lump Sum Price Bid for Base Contract plus Total Price for Contingency Items				5 329,630.00				Ŧ	395,252.00				\$	523,328.24
	Add Alternate Items														
Item #	Description				Total					Total					Total
A-1	STREAM BANK REPAIR, Repair of five sections of stream bank previously installed in Phase 1 and Phase 2, including boulder re-installation, mat repair or replacement, backfill and compaction, and restoration, as specified herein. Price complete per LUMP SUM.			\$	\$ 21.000.00				69	40,791.00				\$	7,902.58
	Complete por Lonni Com.			φ			1		Ψ	40,101.00		I		Ψ	1,002.00

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION

TABULATION OF BIDS - SHORTRIDGE MEMORIAL PARK STREAM RESTORATION AND BANK STABILIZATION PHASE 3

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4504-18-13

BIDS RECEIVED: MAY 3, 2018 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders:	16	vay Excavating 8 W. Airport Re Lititz, PA 1754 Bid Bond - 10 %	oad 3	Donato Spaventa & Sons, Inc. 4258-88 Macalester Street Philadelphia, PA 19124 Bid bond - 10%			Ecotone, Inc. 129 Industry Lane Forest Hill, MD 21050 Bid Bond - 10%			
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total for Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total for Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total for Item	
	ENHANCED MAINTENANCE, Providing maintenance tasks beyond that which is required in the Base Bid Contract, including watering, weeding, etc., as specified herein. Price complete per LUMP SUM.			\$ 41,000.00			\$ 34,560.00			\$ 68,495.85	